SUSPENSION DATE:

RECEIVED: 02/01/16 FILED: 02/01/16

REOPENED:

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 11, 2025

FINAL: 04/15/16

2016-00065

CASE CODE Contracts

UTILITIES:

Navitas KY NG, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

	04/15/16	Final Order Entered: 1. The Transportation Agreement between Navitas and FSR is approved. 2. Navitas shall construct the facilities required to serve FSR to meet all applicable requirements as set out in Title 49 CFR Part 192 and 807 KAR 5:022. 3. Navitas shall ensure the facilities are constructed and tested by individuals qualified to perform the work described in the application. 4. Navitas shall notify the Commission one week prior to the actual start of construction, at the 50 percent completion point, and when construction is complete. 5. Navitas shall file a report with the Commission, before the pipeline is placed into service, certifying the maximum allowable operating pressure of the pipeline and also certifying that the pipeline has been constructed and tested in accordance with the applicable requirements as set out in Title 49 CFR Part 192 and 807 KAR 5:022.	
	02/29/16	Navitas KY NG, LLC Response to Request for Information	
	02/15/16	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Navitas KY, NG, LLC	
	02/01/16	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing	
	02/01/16	Navitas KY NG, LLC Application for Approval of Transportation Agreement with FSR Services, LLC to Construct Pipeline Extension in Albany, Clinton County, Kentucky	

Total Number of Cases: 1